
 

Government of Meghalaya 
Office of the Chief Engineer, PHE., 

Meghalaya, Shillong : 793 001 

No.CE/PHEffB:27 /2011-12/Pt-II/148 Dated the 5111 June 2024 

Sub: Supply of fusion bonded epoxy coated Ductile Iron Fittings and Valves etc. for Pressure Pipes 
for Water Supply Schemes- Amendment of Bid Document Reg. 

Ref: 1. Tender Notice No. CE/PHE/fB-27/2011-12/129. Dated 13.03.2024. 

2. Extension Notice No. CE/PHE/fB-27/2011-12/133, Dated 15.03.2024. 

3. Extension Notice No. CFJPHE/fB-27/201 1-12/136, Dated 10.04.2024. 

4. Extension Notice No. CE/PHE/TB-27/2011-12/146, Dated 16.05 .2024. 

1n partial modification of the Bid Document for the work Supply of fusion bonded epoxy 
coated Ductile Iron Fittings and Valves etc. for Pressure Pipes for Water Supply Schemes, invited 
vide Tender Notice under reference, the Clause mentioned in Section 2, Clause No. 4.2 (i), Page 5, is 
hereby amended and shall be read as : 

"Bidder shall have previous experience of supply of Fusion Bonded Epoxy coated 
DI Fittings. Weightage shall be given to those Bidders whose value of supplies of 
FBE coated DI Fittings is not less than a minimum of r 50.00 l.Akhs for a single 
order from any Government Department. Certified copy of supply orde,-s and 
certificate of successful delivery from the emplayer to be submitted as >j 

Memo No.CE/PHF/TB:27/2011-12/Pt-Il/148-A 

Copy to: 

(Smt UC>Y1,.-.. 

a.· r,PBE., 
~ Megbalaya. Shillong. 

Dated the 5th June 2024 

1. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, PHE Department for information. 

2. All the Addi. Chief Engineers, PI-IE for information. 

3 . All the Superintending Engineers, (PHE) for information. 

4. All the Executive Engineers (PHE) for information. 

~ PHED Website http://megphed.gov.in 

6. Notice Board. 

r, PRE.. 
Meghalaya, Shillong 

>--

I 




